Roveroft Auctions - Auction Catalogue

Payment is to be made on the day of sale by cash or cheque. Invoices forwarded to successful postal, telephone and Email bidders are to be settled by return mail within 14 days from invoice unless by prior agreement

The purchaser is to be the highest bidder. Any dispute arising as to the highest bidder is to be determined by the Auctioneer who may re-offer any disputed lot for sale. The Auctioneer reserves the right to refuse any bid or to bid on behalf of clients.

Whilst every care is taken, the Auctioneer does not accept responsibility for items described incorrectly either in the catalogue or at the auction. Intending purchasers are encouraged to take advantage of the time given to view goods prior to the auction commencing. The Auctioneer is merely the agent of the vendor in respect of the sale of goods. The Auctioneer shall not be liable for any default of the purchaser or vendor. The Auctioneer shall not be liable for any loss or damage to the goods left in his care by vendors or purchasers. The Auctioneer gives no warranties in respect of these matters and no lots are to be returned to the Auctioneer.

The Auctioneer will inspect any lots on behalf of bidders who wish to lodge their bids by post, telephone or Email to ensure that the lots are as described in the catalogue.

As is the practice in many states of Australia, a buyer's premium of 11% (which now includes 10% G.S.T. on the premium only) will operate at this auction. This allows the Auctioneer to sell goods at a reduced commission for the vendor. This means that for each \$10 bid, an additional \$1.10 will be incurred. For those lots which attract a G.S.T., the G.S.T. will be included in the hammer price - i.e. it will NOT be a charge additional to the hammer price.

Postal, telephone and Email bids will be accepted until . All successful postal, telephone and Email bidders will be notified by mail. Such notification will include information in regard to postal and packing charges - normally \$5 per order packing charge (to cover costs such as bubble packing, wrapping paper, etc.) together with postage. The Auctioneer will NOT be responsible for the shipping of mirrors and over-sized items (i.e. items unacceptable to Australia Post). Purchasers are requested to make their own arrangements in regard to such items.

Absentee bidders who wish to make phone enquiries for auction outcomes are requested not to make such enquiries prior to Friday of auction.

NOTE: The Auctioneer will NOT be responsible for the shipping of mirrors and over-sized items (ie. item unacceptable to Australia Post). No Credit Card or EFTPOS payments and no online internet bidding

G.B.	Ginger Beer	
D/S	Double Sided	
A/B	All Brown	
Champ	Champagne Shape	
R/S	Ring Seal	
U/M	Unmarked	
PC	Poor Condition	
VGC	Very Good Condition	

T/M	Trade Mark
B/T	Blob Top
W/M	Wall Mounted
Imp.	Impressed
I/T	Internal Thread
B&W	Black and White
FC	Fair Condition
FBO	Floor Bidders Only
	-

A/W	All White
C/S	Crown Seal
L/S	Lightning Stoppe
P/M	Pottery Mark
T/T	Two Tone
Col	Coloured
GC	Good Condition

4.11.11.11.1

ABSENTEE BIDDING FORM

Name:Address:			
Town:	Postcode:	Country:	
Email:			a
Phone:		Mobile:	

Please return this bidder's form by post or fax. Bids will not be accepted after the close of business

Lot	Max.Bid	Lot	Max. Bid	Lot	Max. Bid	Lot	Max. Bid
		_			-		
					-		

John Roycroft

45 Hawkes Rd Warrandyte Vic 3113 Australia John Ph: 0433 247 438

Fax: 98441487 Email: parrotcreek@bigpond.com

I acknowledge that a buyer's premium of 11% including GST will apply at the auction and payment is required within 7 days or the invoice date. Late payments may incur interest.

MORE BIDS? - If insufficient space please use additional pages.

Signature:

NB. 11% Buyers Premium (incl. GST applies, See "Auctioneers Terms and Conditions of Sale"